indicated above. In addition, the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements do not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the combined company. Although Colfax is aware of transactions between Colfax subsidiaries and Charter subsidiaries during the year
ended December 31, 2011, these transactions were not considered material or eliminated in the adjustments discussed in more detail below.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with:

• the Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements;

• the consolidated financial statements of Colfax Corporation for the year ended December 31, 2011 and the nine months ended September 28, 2012;
and

• the consolidated financial statements of Soldex for the year ended December 31, 2011 and the nine months ended September 30, 2012.

1

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 28, 2012

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share amounts and as indicated)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

 Colfax
Charter

Transaction
Adjustments

Colfax Pro
Forma - Charter

Acquisition  Soldex in S/.  Soldex in $
Soldex Transaction

Adjustments  Pro Forma Colfax Note Reference

Net sales $ 2,886,459  $ 69,425  $ 2,955,884  269,708  $ 101,531  $ —  $ 3,057,415 4(a)

Cost of sales 2,041,904  27,438  2,069,342  161,334  60,734  —  2,130,076 4(a), 4(b)

Gross profit 844,555  41,987  886,542  108,374  40,797  —  927,339 4(a)
Selling, general and
administrative expense 661,191  (20,596)  640,595  55,774  20,996  2,170  663,761 4(a), 4(b), 6(b)(ii)
Charter acquisition-
related expense 43,617  (43,617)  —  —  —  —  — 4(c)
Restructuring and
other related charges 43,066  —  43,066  —  —  —  43,066
Asbestos coverage
litigation expense 8,840  —  8,840  —  —  —  8,840
Operating income
(loss) 87,841  106,200  194,041  52,600  19,801  (2,170)  211,672

Interest expense 68,280  —  68,280  5,873  2,211  —  70,491
Income (loss) before
income taxes 19,561  106,200  125,761  46,727  17,590  (2,170)  141,181
Provision for (benefit
from) income taxes 86,891  (27,449)  59,442  14,798  5,571  687  65,700 4(f)

Net (loss) income (67,330)  133,649  66,319  31,929  12,019  (2,857)  75,481
Less: net income
attributable to
noncontrolling interest 16,808  —  16,808  —  —  886  17,694 6(d)
Net (loss) income
attributable to Colfax
Corporation (84,138)  133,649  49,511  31,929  12,019  (3,743)  57,787
Dividends on
preferred stock 13,879  —  13,879  —  —  —  13,879
Net (loss) income
available to Colfax
Corporation common
shareholders $ (98,017)  $ 133,649  $ 35,632  31,929  $ 12,019  $ (3,743)  $ 43,908
Net (loss) income per
share—basic and
diluted $ (1.09)   $ 0.41 6(c)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

2

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share amounts and as indicated)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

 Colfax  Charter IFRS
in £  Charter IFRS

in $
Charter US

GAAP
Adjustments

Charter
Transaction
Adjustments

Colfax Pro
Forma -
Charter

Acquisition  Soldex in S/.  Soldex in $
Soldex

Transaction
Adjustments  Pro Forma

Colfax
Note

[…]

businesses on expected future income or loss by country and future tax planning, including the impact of the post-acquisition capital structure. This
assessment resulted in an increase in the Company's valuation allowance to provide full valuation allowances against U.S. deferred tax assets. The
increased valuation allowance resulted in an increase to the Provision for income taxes included in Colfax's Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations for the nine months ended September 28, 2012. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations for the nine
months ended September 28, 2012 includes an adjustment to reverse this impact and it is included as an adjustment in the year ended December 31, 2011
assuming that the Charter Acquisition was effective on January 1, 2011.

5. Pro Forma Adjustments - Charter U.S. GAAP Adjustments

Certain adjustments and reclassifications have been made to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2011 to align the Charter financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS with Colfax's U.S. GAAP presentation and accounting
policies. These adjustments and reclassifications are summarized as follows:

 Year Ended December 31, 2011

U.S. GAAP

Reclassifications
U.S. GAAP

Adjustments
Total U.S. GAAP

Adjustments Reference
 (In thousands of U.S. dollars)
Net sales $ —  $ —  $ —
Cost of sales (47,706)  (4,979)  (52,685) (c), (d), (f), (k)
Gross profit 47,706  4,979  52,685
Selling, general and administrative
expense (57,138)  29,234  (27,904)

(a), (c), (d), (e), (f), (g),
(h), (j), (l)

Charter acquisition-related expense 55,050  —  55,050 (e)
Restructuring and other related
charges 52,364  —  52,364 (c)
Asbestos coverage litigation expense —  —  —
Operating income (2,570)  (24,255)  (26,825)
Interest expense (3,856)  (160)  (4,016) (a), (b), (j)
Income before income taxes 1,286  (24,095)  (22,809)
Provision for income taxes 1,286  7,068  8,354 (b), (i)
Net (loss) income —  (31,163)  (31,163)
Less: net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest —  (2,731)  (2,731)
Net income attributable to Colfax
Corporation —  (28,432)  (28,432)
Dividends on preferred stock —  —  —
Net (loss) income available to Colfax
Corporation common shareholders $ —  $ (28,432)  $ (28,432)

(a) To reclassify $2.6 million of interest expense related to retirement benefit obligations to Selling, general and administrative expense, which is consistent
with Colfax's policy.

(b) To reclassify $1.3 million of interest expense related to uncertain tax positions to Provision for income taxes, which is consistent with Colfax's policy.